
8081
Current
Capital

1397146
598791

1554000
1835000

1453000
835000

1547000
2197000

1618000
1705000

1675000
1707000

   
 Programs                  

 Programs Appropriations 
Estimated

2015
indicative

2016
indicative

2017Goal 20142014
Estimated Re-estimated

2013
Actual

 Administration and Support Services

 1 - Enhance and develop
the institutional
performance and
efficiency.

 2 - Contribute to
providing the available
housing for people with
limited and low income in
all over the Kingdom.
 3 - Contribute to
regulating and developing
the housing sector and
supplying the national
economy through
investment.

1

2

3

4
5
1

2

1

2

3

4

5
6

 Satisfaction degree of service
recipients.
 Percentage of employees
participating in the training
courses
 Number of specialized training
courses
 Job satisfaction percentage
 Number of modified laws.
 Number of families benefiting
from served pieces of lands
 Percentage of beneficiary families
of limited and low income to total
annual housing need.
 Percentage of regulatory private
sector contribution in meeting the
housing need
 Number of housing units
produced annually in partnership
with the private sector.
 Number of regulatory updated
legislations of the sector.
 Percentage of projects
conformable with building codes.
 Number of partnership projects.
 Percentage of the increase in
spending on commercial
investment projects.

%94

%90

30

%84
3

1165

%39

%44

300

2

%98

4
%50

%93

%80

25

%83
6

1140

%37

%42

300

2

%98

4
%47

%93

%80

20

%82
5

1120

%35

%40

300

2

%98

3
%45

%88,5

%75

20

%81
3

30

%32

%39

103

2

%97

2
%45

%91

%40

40

%80
0

100

%40

%42

1000

4

%97

3
%45

%90

%70

16

%80
4

120

%25

%33

736

2

%95

2
%40

75%

%80

%36

%71
-

217

%25

%33

558

3

%75

-
%30

2009

2011

2011

2009
2010
2009

2011

2011

2011

2011

2010

2009
2011

Performance Measurement
Indicators

Base Value
 Strategic Objectives / Performance Indicators

Strategic
Objectives
Description

Base
Year

Target ValueValue
2015 2016 2017

Initial Internal
Evaluation

20142014

Target
Value

2013

Actual
Value

1

2

3

8081

8083

8082

Administration and
Support Services

Royal Initivative/
Decent Housing for
Decent Life
Housing

1
2
3

1

1
2

3

Number of training programs
Percentage of job satisfaction.
Percentage of service
recipient satisfaction.
Number of families benefiting
from the housing flats and
served pieces of lands
Number of housing cities
Number of random housing
areas and developed camps
Number of signed partnership
agreements with the private
sector

2010
2007
2009

2011

-
-

-

27
%71.8
%75

1872

-
-

-

16
%80
%90

984

0
0

-

40
%81
%91

850

1
1

3

20
%81

%88.5

850

0
0

-

20
%82
%93

1800

1
1

3

25
%83
%93

1750

1
0

4

30
%84
%94

1700

1
1

4

 Programs / Performance Indicators

Description of Performance
Indicators

Base Value
            Programs Base

Year
Target ValueValueGoa

l

Initial Internal
Evaluation

Target
Value
2014

Actual
Value
2013 2015 2016 20172014

 Pioneer housing sector contributes to the national development and enables the citizens from holding
appropriate housing with emphasis on those with those with limited income

 Take care and develop the housing sector in Jordan through accumulate integerated housing policies
and activate the partnership between the public and private sectors and provide the appropriate
housing for those with limited income and provide distinguished services for targeted categories with
fairness and quality.

 Law No. (28) for the Year 1992

Vision    : 

Mission : 

Legal Framework: 

 Chapter :  8105   Housing and Urban Development Corporation

Total 1995937 3389000 2288000 3744000 3323000 3382000
1



598791
598791
285652
37500
234930
558082
778927
3990
970382
309565
185266
0
0
0
110188
0
0
2358318
3515191

8083

8082

Capital

Current
Capital

558082

2154431
2358318

1050000

2235000
6445000

850000

2197000
5966000

350000

2250000
5168000

350000

2281000
4495000

0

2324000
3443000

   
 Programs                  

 Programs Appropriations 
Estimated

2015
indicative

2016
indicative

2017Goal 20142014
Estimated Re-estimated

2013
Actual

 Royal Initivative/ Decent Housing for Decent
Life

 Housing

8081

8083

8082

001

011

013

035

001

002

005

026

031

033

040

044

045

047

049

 Administration Project

 Total Of Program  

 Different projects/ initiative

 Supporting initiative projects

 Purification stations

 Total Of Program  

 Housing Program Administration Project

 Partnership with the Private Sector

 Expenses on different projects

 Irbid investment project/ m2 (cancellation)

 Al-Lobban Project

 Al-Eiss/ Burda project

 Al-yatimeh project

 Al-Adnanyeh Project

 Expenses for new projects

 Aqaba investment project

 Al-Shamyah commercial project in Aqaba

 Total Of Program  

 Total  

1835000
1835000
400000
300000
350000
1050000
1024000
3500000
641000
50000
1000000
0
50000
50000
0
50000
80000
6445000
9330000

835000
835000
400000
100000
350000
850000
925000
3500000
641000
50000
850000
0
0
0
0
0
0
5966000
7651000

2197000
2197000
0
0
350000
350000
1118000
350000
800000
0
850000
900000
50000
650000
0
250000
200000
5168000
7715000

1705000
1705000
0
0
350000
350000
1095000
200000
1450000
0
0
0
400000
350000
0
1000000
0
4495000
6550000

1707000
1707000
0
0
0
0
1093000
200000
1650000
0
0
0
500000
0
0
0
0
3443000
5150000

   
          Projects 

Estimated

2015
indicative

2016
indicative

2017Prog. 20142014
Estimated Re-estimated

2013
Actual

 Capital Projects Appropriations 

000000Current

Total 

Total 

558082

4512749

1050000

8680000

850000

8163000

350000

7418000

350000

6776000

0

5767000
Total of Current 

Total of Capital 

Total of Chapter

3551577
3515191
7066768

3789000
9330000
13119000

3650000
7651000
11301000

3797000
7715000
11512000

3899000
6550000
10449000

3999000
5150000
9149000

2

3



(In JDs)

Budget Summary of  Housing and Urban Development Corporation

19315000 17115000 16165000

1332
142
145

 Gov Subsidy (Capital)

 Revenues of Selling Goods and Services

 Miscellaneous Revenues

0
1515000
17800000

0
1515000
15600000

0
1515000
14650000

Total Revenues  

3797000 3899000 3999000

211
212
221
242
271
282

 Salaries, Wages and allowances

 Social Security Contributions

 Use of Goods and Services

 Internal Interests

 Pension and Compensations

 Other miscellaneous expenditures

3121000
201000
400000
0
5000
70000

3192000
207000
425000
0
5000
70000

3262000
212000
450000
0
5000
70000

Total Current Expenditures  

4113001
4111002
4119004

 Budget Surplus before financing

 Domestic Loans Withdrawals

 Usage of reserves for obligations repayment

7803000
0
0

6666000
0
0

7016000
0
0

203  Capital - Foreign Loans 0 0 0

202001
202002

7715000
0

6550000
0

5150000
0

 Capital - Domestic Funding

 Capital - Government Subsidy

5113001
5111001
5119007
5119008

 Repayment of deficit before financing

 Domestic Loans Installments Repayment

 Reserves for Obligations Repayment

 Repayment of the appropriations  obligations

0
7803000
0
0

0
6666000
0
0

0
7016000
0
0

 Revenues

 Expenditures
 A - Current Expenditures       

515000065500007715000Total Capital Expenditures  

 B - Capital Expenditures

FINANCING BUDGET
 A - Uses

7803000 6666000 7016000Total Uses  
 B - Sources

7803000 6666000 7016000Total Sources  

Deficit \ Surplus before Financing
Total Expenditures  11512000 10449000 9149000

7803000 6666000 7016000

 Deficit \ Surplus after Financing 0 0 0

Description
Estimated Indicative Indicative

2015 2016 2017
Re-estimated

2014

0
1765000
23500000
25265000

Estimated
2014

0
1015000
23500000
24515000

3026000
189000
375000
0
10000
50000

3105000
189000
435000
0
10000
50000

36500003789000

00

7651000
0

9330000
0

76510009330000
1130100013119000
1396400011396000

0
13964000
0
0

0
11396000
0
0

1396400011396000

13964000
0
0

11396000
0
0

1396400011396000
00

Actual
2013

0
1319797
18297437
19617234

3002070
183987
330126
0
835
34559
3551577

0

3515191
0

3515191
7066768
12550466

0
12550466
0
0
12550466

12550466
0
0
12550466
0



Revenues
 (In JDs )8105

1421

1451

1454

004

999

001

999

014

001
002
006

007

1515000

500000

5300000
10000000
2000000

0

1515000

600000

4000000
10000000
1000000

0

1515000

650000

3000000
10000000
1000000

0

1515000

650000

14000000

1515000

600000

15000000

1515000

500000

17300000

1515000

650000

14000000

1515000

600000

15000000

1515000

500000

17300000
161650001711500019315000

Total of Item   

Total of Item   

Total of Item   

Total  

Total  

Total  
Total Revenues    

Housing and Urban Development Corporation

 Current Revenues of Housing and Urban Development

 Other Revenues

 Other revenues of Housing and Urban Development Corporation

 Sales by Market Governmental Establishments

 Miscellaneous Revenues

 Other Revenues of Independent Institution

Chapter 
Group

No.
Item Description Estimated Indicative Indicative

2015 2016 2017
Re-estimated

2014

1765000

500000

4000000

2000000

2000000

15000000

1765000

500000

23000000

25265000

1765000

500000

23000000

Estimated
2014

1015000

500000

4000000
2000000
2000000

15000000

1015000

500000

23000000

1015000

500000

23000000
24515000

 Miscellaneous Revenues

 Rent of buildings

 Returned Installment from Beneficiaries
 Sales of Served Lands Units
 Revenues from Partnership Projects with the Private
Sector
 Revenues from the Sales of Royal Donation Projects

Actual
2013

1319797

490524

3763199

311052

986241

12746421

1319797

490524

17806913

1319797

490524

17806913

19617234



( In JDs )
 Overall Summary of Current Expenditures for the years   2013 - 2017
8105  Housing and Urban Development Corporation

21

22

27

28

 Compensations of Employees

 Use of Goods and Services

 Social Benefits

 Other expenditures

2111

2121

2211

2711

2821

 Salaries, Wages and allowances

 Social Security Contributions

 Use of Goods and Services

 Pension and Compensations

 Other miscellaneous expenditures

101
102
103
105
106
110
111
113
114
115
116
120

301

201
202
203
204
205
206

207

208

209

210

211

212
213
214

308

302
303

305

  Classified Employees

  Permanent Unclassified Employees

  Comprehensive Contract Employees

  Personal Cost of Living Allowance

  Family Allowance

  Overtime Allowance

  Additional Allowance

  Transportation Allowance

  Transport Allowance

  Field Visit Allowance

  Employees' bonuses

  Contract employees

  Social Security

  Rents

  Telecommunications Services

  Water

  Electricity

  Fuels

  Maintenance of Machines, furniture
and accessories
  Maintenance of Vehicles, Heavy Duty
Machines and Accessories
  Repair and maintenance of buildings
and accessories
  Office Supplies, publications and
different stationary
  Raw materials ( Medicines, Clothes,
Food, Films,etc..)
  Cleaning Services and supplies
        ( including cleaning contracts)
  Insurance

  Official Travel Missions

  Goods and services expenses

  Pension and Compensations

  Contributions

  Scientific Scholarships and Training
Courses
  Non-Employees' Bonuses

240000
865000
46000
695000
64000
50000
711000
41000
30000
23000
350000
6000

201000

101000
9000
7000
75000
30000
10000

20000

20000

13000

5000

20000

20000
20000
50000

5000

20000
15000

35000

244000
869000
51000
718000
66000
50000
743000
41000
30000
23000
350000
7000

207000

101000
9000
8000
78000
30000
10000

25000

20000

14000

5000

25000

20000
20000
60000

5000

20000
15000

35000

247000
890000
53000
733000
69000
50000
768000
41000
30000
23000
350000
8000

212000

101000
10000
8000
85000
35000
10000

30000

20000

15000

5000

25000

20000
25000
61000

5000

20000
15000

35000

Estimated Indicative IndicativeDescription
Group Item

Chapter :

3121000

201000

400000

5000

70000

3192000

207000

425000

5000

70000

3262000

212000

450000

5000

70000

Total    

Total    

Total    

Total    

Total    
3797000 3899000 3999000Total of Chapter   

2015 2016 2017
Re-Estimated

2014

234000
855000
33000
670000
61000
62000
680000
35000
27000
19000
350000
0

189000

75000
9000
7000
73000
22000
10000

15000

12000

13000

2000

25000

20000
20000
72000

10000

25000
20000

5000

3026000

189000

375000

10000

50000

3650000

Estimated
2014

240000
870000
33000
691000
62000
62000
703000
41000
30000
23000
350000
0

189000

75000
25000
11000
75000
30000
10000

15000

12000

15000

2000

25000

20000
20000
100000

10000

25000
20000

5000

3105000

189000

435000

10000

50000

3789000

Actual
2013

227973
871513
33000
654118
61113
70229
670000
32986
25676
18000
337462
0

183987

20044
8760
5376
60624
22886
9983

15000

8972

7485

2834

22483

30307
15378
99994

835

11554
16130

6875

3002070

183987

330126

835

34559

3551577



( In JDs )8105 Housing and Urban Development Corporation
8081

21

22

27

28

 Compensations of Employees

 Use of Goods and Services

 Social Benefits

 Other expenditures

2111

2121

2211

2711

2821

 Salaries, Wages and allowances

 Social Security Contributions

 Use of Goods and Services

 Pension and Compensations

 Other current expenses

101
102
103
105
106
110
111
113
114
116
120

301

201
202
203
204
205

206

207

208

209

210

211

212
213
214

308

302
303

305

  Classified Employees
  Permanent Unclassified Employees
  Comprehensive Contract Employees
  Personal Cost of Living Allowance
  Family Allowance
  Overtime Allowance
  Additional Allowance
  Transportation Allowance
  Transport Allowance
  Employees' bonuses
  Contract employees

  Social Security

  Rents
  Telecommunications Services
  Water
  Electricity
  Fuels

  Maintenance of Machines, furniture
and accessories
  Maintenance of Vehicles, Heavy Duty
Machines and Accessories
  Repair and maintenance of buildings
and accessories
  Office Supplies, publications and
different stationary
  Raw materials ( Medicines, Clothes,
Food, Films,etc..)
  Cleaning Services and supplies
      ( including cleaning contracts)
  Insurance
  Official Travel Missions
  Goods and services expenses

  Pension and Compensations

  Contributions
  Scientific Scholarships and Training
Courses
  Non-Employees' Bonuses

Chapter  :
Program 

1547000 1618000 1675000

0
10000
10000
10000

50000

Total of Program    

0
10000
10000
10000

60000

Estimated

0
10000
15000
10000

61000

Indicative IndicativeDescriptionGroup Item

000
001
002
003

000

  Fuels

  Heating

  Saloon cars

  Transport vehicles and heavy duty
machines

  Goods and services expenses

2015 2016 2017

72000
235000
46000
202000
19000
50000
211000
41000
30000
90000
6000

70000

101000
9000
7000
75000
30000

10000

20000

20000

13000

5000

20000

20000
20000
50000

5000

20000
15000

35000

75000
238000
51000
222000
20000
50000
220000
41000
30000
90000
7000

74000

101000
9000
8000
78000
30000

10000

25000

20000

14000

5000

25000

20000
20000
60000

5000

20000
15000

35000

77000
245000
53000
230000
21000
50000
230000
41000
30000
90000
8000

75000

101000
10000
8000
85000
35000

10000

30000

20000

15000

5000

25000

20000
25000
61000

5000

20000
15000

35000

 Current Expenditures According to Program For the years 2013 - 2017

1002000

70000

400000

5000

70000

1044000

74000

425000

5000

70000

1075000

75000

450000

5000

70000

Total     

Total     

Total     

Total     

Total     

Re-Estimated
2014

70000
235000
33000
190000
18000
62000
194000
35000
27000
90000
0

64000

75000
9000
7000
73000
22000

10000

15000

12000

13000

2000

25000

20000
20000
72000

10000

25000
20000

5000

72000
241000
33000
198000
18000
62000
210000
41000
30000
90000
0

64000

75000
25000
11000
75000
30000

10000

15000

12000

15000

2000

25000

20000
20000
100000

10000

25000
20000

5000

Estimated
2014

954000

64000

375000

10000

50000

995000

64000

435000

10000

50000
14530001554000

66492
237779
33000
196906
17864
70229
201000
32986
25676
86776
0

62918

20044
8760
5376
60624
22886

9983

15000

8972

7485

2834

22483

30307
15378
99994

835

11554
16130

6875

Actual
2013

968708

62918

330126

835

34559
1397146

Administration and Support Services

22000
0
0
0

72000

30000
0
0
0

100000

22886
0
0
0

99994



( In JDs )8105 Housing and Urban Development Corporation
8082

21  Compensations of Employees
2111

2121

 Salaries, Wages and allowances

 Social Security Contributions

101
102
105
106
111
115
116

301

  Classified Employees
  Permanent Unclassified Employees
  Personal Cost of Living Allowance
  Family Allowance
  Additional Allowance
  Field Visit Allowance
  Employees' bonuses

  Social Security

Chapter  :
Program 

2250000 2281000 2324000

260000

Total of Program    

260000

Estimated

260000

Indicative IndicativeDescriptionGroup Item

001   Employees' bonuses

2015 2016 2017

168000
630000
493000
45000
500000
23000
260000

131000

169000
631000
496000
46000
523000
23000
260000

133000

170000
645000
503000
48000
538000
23000
260000

137000

 Current Expenditures According to Program For the years 2013 - 2017

2119000

131000

3797000

2148000

133000

3899000 3999000

2187000

137000

Total of Chapter   

Total     

Total     

Re-Estimated
2014

164000
620000
480000
43000
486000
19000
260000

125000

168000
629000
493000
44000
493000
23000
260000

125000

Estimated
2014

2072000

125000

2110000

125000
21970002235000

161481
633734
457212
43249
469000
18000
250686

121069

Actual
2013

2033362

121069
2154431

Housing

260000260000

36500003789000

250686

3551577



( In JDs )
 Overall Summary of Capital Expenditures for the years  2013 - 2017

8105  Housing and Urban Development Corporation

 Expenditures

 Fixed Assets

21

22

31

 Compensations of Employees

 Use of Goods and Services

 Non-financial Assets

2111

2121

2211

3111

3112

3113

3141

 Salaries, Wages and allowances

 Social Security Contributions

 Use of Goods and Services

 Fixed Assets

 Fixed Assets

 Fixed Assets

 Nonproduced assets

501
502

517

512

508

505

511

507

 Salaries
 Wages

 Social Security

 Operating and maintenance Expenses

 Works and Constructions

 Equipments, Machines and Apparatuses

 Equipping and furnishing

 Lands

1014000
5000

11000

757000

4400000

814000

14000

700000

1004000
5000

12000

752000

3750000

312000

15000

700000

1015000
5000

12000

749000

2350000

301000

18000

700000

Estimated Indicative Indicative
DescriptionGroup Item

Chapter :

1019000

11000

757000

4400000

814000

14000

700000

1009000

12000

752000

3750000

312000

15000

700000

1020000

12000

749000

2350000

301000

18000

700000

Total   

Total   

Total   

Total   

Total   

Total   

Total   
7715000 6550000 5150000Total of Chapter   

2015 2016 2017
Re-Estimated

2014

949000
5000

10000

1115000

5391000

166000

15000

0

Estimated
2014

949000
5000

10000

1414000

5771000

166000

15000

1000000

954000

10000

1115000

5391000

166000

15000

0

954000

10000

1414000

5771000

166000

15000

1000000

76510009330000

Actual
2013

894061
5000

9672

756740

1814321

35397

0

0

899061

9672

756740

1814321

35397

0

0

3515191



( In JDs )
 Capital Expenditures According to Program and Projects for the years 2013 - 2017

 Chapter  : 8105        Housing and Urban Development Corporation
 Program  : 8081        Administration and Support Services
 Project :  001          Administration Project

21

22

31

 Compensations of Employees

 Use of Goods and Services

 Non-financial Assets

2111

2121

2211

3112

3113

3141

 Salaries, Wages and allowances

 Social Security Contributions

 Use of Goods and Services

 Machinery and Equipment

 Other Fixed Assets

 Lands

501

502

517

512

505

511

507

 Salaries

 Wages

 Social Security

 Operating and maintenance Expenses

 Equipments, Machines and Apparatuses

 Equipping and furnishing

 Lands

170000
96000

5000

5000

12000
75000
75000
15000
7000
115000
94000

800000
14000

14000

700000

170000
96000

5000

5000

12000
75000
75000
20000
8000
115000
97000

300000
12000

15000

700000

170000
96000

5000

5000

12000
80000
75000
25000
8000
115000
97000

290000
11000

18000

700000

004
999

001

001

003
004
005
007
008
013
999

001
023

006

001

 Bonuses

 n.e.c

 Wages

 Social Security

 Water

 Electricity

 Fuels

 Vehicles and machinery maintenance

 Training expenses

 Services Contracts

 n.e.c

 Computers and accessories

 Electricity equipment

 Buildings and Facilities Furnishing and Equipping

 Lands Expropriation and Procurement

266000

5000

5000

393000

814000

14000

700000

266000

5000

5000

402000

312000

15000

700000

266000

5000

5000

412000

301000

18000

700000

Total of Item    

Total of Item    

Total of Item    

Total of Item    

Total of Item    

Total of Item    

Total of Item    

2197000 1705000 1707000Total of Program   

 Fund Source : 202001    Capital - Domestic Funding
Estimated Indicative IndicativeDescriptionGroup Item

2015 2016 2017

2197000Total of Project   1705000 1707000

Re-Estimated
2014

170000
94000

5000

5000

10000
75000
75000
10000
6000
115000
89000

151000
15000

15000

0

264000

5000

5000

380000

166000

15000

0

Estimated
2014

170000
94000

5000

5000

10000
75000
75000
10000
6000
115000
89000

151000
15000

15000

1000000

264000

5000

5000

380000

166000

15000

1000000

8350001835000

8350001835000

Actual
2013

161622
89926

5000

4836

5516
62274
63474
13905
4667
102615
49559

34613
784

0

0

251548

5000

4836

302010

35397

0

0

598791

598791



( In JDs )
 Capital Expenditures According to Program and Projects for the years 2013 - 2017

 Chapter  : 8105        Housing and Urban Development Corporation
 Program  : 8082        Housing
 Project :  001          Housing Program Administration Project

 Project :  002          Partnership with the Private Sector

 Project :  005          Expenses on different projects

21

22

31

31

 Compensations of Employees

 Use of Goods and Services

 Non-financial Assets

 Non-financial Assets

2111

2121

2211

3111

3111

 Salaries, Wages and allowances

 Social Security Contributions

 Use of Goods and Services

 Buildings and Constructions

 Buildings and Constructions

501

517

512

508

508

 Salaries

 Social Security

 Operating and maintenance Expenses

 Works and Constructions

 Works and Constructions

47000
42000
28000
600000
31000

6000

25000
15000
24000
300000

350000

800000

57000
42000
22000
600000
17000

7000

20000
10000
20000
300000

200000

1450000

67000
42000
23000
600000
17000

7000

20000
10000
7000
300000

200000

1650000

001
002
003
004
005

001

005
007
008
999

064

064

 Salaries

 Field allowance

 Travel allowance

 Bonuses

 Overtime Allowance

 Social Security

 Fuels

 Vehicles and machinery maintenance

 Training expenses

 n.e.c

 Infrastructure constructions

 Infrastructure constructions

748000

6000

364000

350000

800000

738000

7000

350000

200000

1450000

749000

7000

337000

200000

1650000

Total of Item    

Total of Item    

Total of Item    

Total of Item    

Total of Item    

 Fund Source : 202001    Capital - Domestic Funding

 Fund Source : 202001    Capital - Domestic Funding

 Fund Source : 202001    Capital - Domestic Funding

Estimated

Estimated

Estimated

Indicative

Indicative

Indicative

Indicative

Indicative

Indicative

Description

Description

Description

Group

Group

Group

Item

Item

Item

2015

2015

2015

2016

2016

2016

2017

2017

2017

1118000

350000

800000

Total of Project   

Total of Project   

Total of Project   

1095000

200000

1450000

1093000

200000

1650000

Re-Estimated

Re-Estimated

Re-Estimated

2014

2014

2014

34000
42000
20000
580000
9000

5000

25000
5000
4000
201000

3500000

641000

685000

5000

235000

3500000

641000

Estimated

Estimated

Estimated

2014

2014

2014

34000
42000
20000
580000
9000

5000

25000
5000
4000
300000

3500000

641000

685000

5000

334000

3500000

641000

925000

3500000

641000

1024000

3500000

641000

Actual

Actual

Actual

2013

2013

2013

32728
37011
12357
551417
9000

4836

19266
7331
3112
101869

3990

970382

642513

4836

131578

3990

970382

778927

3990

970382



( In JDs )
 Capital Expenditures According to Program and Projects for the years 2013 - 2017

 Chapter  : 8105        Housing and Urban Development Corporation
 Program  : 8082        Housing
 Project :  026          Irbid investment project/ m2 (cancellation)

 Project :  031          Al-Lobban Project

 Project :  033          Al-Eiss/ Burda project

 Project :  040          Al-yatimeh project

 Project :  044          Al-Adnanyeh Project

31

31

31

31

31

 Non-financial Assets

 Non-financial Assets

 Non-financial Assets

 Non-financial Assets

 Non-financial Assets

3111

3111

3111

3111

3111

 Buildings and Constructions

 Buildings and Constructions

 Buildings and Constructions

 Buildings and Constructions

 Buildings and Constructions

508

508

508

508

508

 Works and Constructions

 Works and Constructions

 Works and Constructions

 Works and Constructions

 Works and Constructions

0

850000

900000

50000

650000

0

0

0

400000

350000

0

0

0

500000

0

013

064

064

064

064

 Miscellaneous Buildings Construction

 Infrastructure constructions

 Infrastructure constructions

 Infrastructure constructions

 Infrastructure constructions

0

850000

900000

50000

650000

0

0

0

400000

350000

0

0

0

500000

0

Total of Item    

Total of Item    

Total of Item    

Total of Item    

Total of Item    

 Fund Source : 202001    Capital - Domestic Funding

 Fund Source : 202001    Capital - Domestic Funding

 Fund Source : 202001    Capital - Domestic Funding

 Fund Source : 202001    Capital - Domestic Funding

 Fund Source : 202001    Capital - Domestic Funding

Estimated

Estimated

Estimated

Estimated

Estimated

Indicative

Indicative

Indicative

Indicative

Indicative

Indicative

Indicative

Indicative

Indicative

Indicative

Description

Description

Description

Description

Description

Group

Group

Group

Group

Group

Item

Item

Item

Item

Item

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

0

850000

900000

50000

650000

Total of Project   

Total of Project   

Total of Project   

Total of Project   

Total of Project   

0

0

0

400000

350000

0

0

0

500000

0

Re-Estimated

Re-Estimated

Re-Estimated

Re-Estimated

Re-Estimated

2014

2014

2014

2014

2014

50000

850000

0

0

0

50000

850000

0

0

0

Estimated

Estimated

Estimated

Estimated

Estimated

2014

2014

2014

2014

2014

50000

1000000

0

50000

50000

50000

1000000

0

50000

50000

50000

850000

0

0

0

50000

1000000

0

50000

50000

Actual

Actual

Actual

Actual

Actual

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

309565

185266

0

0

0

309565

185266

0

0

0

309565

185266

0

0

0



( In JDs )
 Capital Expenditures According to Program and Projects for the years 2013 - 2017

 Chapter  : 8105        Housing and Urban Development Corporation
 Program  : 8082        Housing
 Project :  045          Expenses for new projects

 Project :  047          Aqaba investment project

 Project :  049          Al-Shamyah commercial project in Aqaba

31

31

31

 Non-financial Assets

 Non-financial Assets

 Non-financial Assets

3111

3111

3111

 Buildings and Constructions

 Buildings and Constructions

 Buildings and Constructions

508

508

508

 Works and Constructions

 Works and Constructions

 Works and Constructions

0

250000

200000

0

1000000

0

0

0

0

064

013

013

 Infrastructure constructions

 Miscellaneous Buildings Construction

 Miscellaneous Buildings Construction

0

250000

200000

0

1000000

0

0

0

0

Total of Item    

Total of Item    

Total of Item    

5168000 4495000 3443000Total of Program   

 Fund Source : 202001    Capital - Domestic Funding

 Fund Source : 202001    Capital - Domestic Funding

 Fund Source : 202001    Capital - Domestic Funding

Estimated

Estimated

Estimated

Indicative

Indicative

Indicative

Indicative

Indicative

Indicative

Description

Description

Description

Group

Group

Group

Item

Item

Item

2015

2015

2015

2016

2016

2016

2017

2017

2017

0

250000

200000

Total of Project   

Total of Project   

Total of Project   

0

1000000

0

0

0

0

Re-Estimated

Re-Estimated

Re-Estimated

2014

2014

2014

0

0

0

0

0

0

Estimated

Estimated

Estimated

2014

2014

2014

0

50000

80000

0

50000

80000

0

0

0

0

50000

80000

59660006445000

Actual

Actual

Actual

2013

2013

2013

110188

0

0

110188

0

0

110188

0

0

2358318



( In JDs )
 Capital Expenditures According to Program and Projects for the years 2013 - 2017

 Chapter  : 8105        Housing and Urban Development Corporation
 Program  : 8083        Royal Initivative/ Decent Housing for Decent Life
 Project :  011          Different projects/ initiative

 Project :  013          Supporting initiative projects

 Project :  035          Purification stations

22

22

31

 Use of Goods and Services

 Use of Goods and Services

 Non-financial Assets

2211

2211

3111

 Use of Goods and Services

 Use of Goods and Services

 Buildings and Constructions

512

512

508

 Operating and maintenance Expenses

 Operating and maintenance Expenses

 Works and Constructions

0

0

350000

0

0

350000

0

0

0

999

034

064

 n.e.c

 Existing and new initiatives subsidy

 Infrastructure constructions

0

0

350000

0

0

350000

0

0

0

Total of Item    

Total of Item    

Total of Item    

350000 350000 0Total of Program   
7715000 6550000 5150000Total of Chapter   

 Fund Source : 202001    Capital - Domestic Funding

 Fund Source : 202001    Capital - Domestic Funding

 Fund Source : 202001    Capital - Domestic Funding

Estimated

Estimated

Estimated

Indicative

Indicative

Indicative

Indicative

Indicative

Indicative

Description

Description

Description

Group

Group

Group

Item

Item

Item

2015

2015

2015

2016

2016

2016

2017

2017

2017

0

0

350000

Total of Project   

Total of Project   

Total of Project   

0

0

350000

0

0

0

Re-Estimated

Re-Estimated

Re-Estimated

2014

2014

2014

400000

100000

350000

400000

100000

350000

Estimated

Estimated

Estimated

2014

2014

2014

400000

300000

350000

400000

300000

350000

400000

100000

350000

400000

300000

350000

8500001050000
76510009330000

Actual

Actual

Actual

2013

2013

2013

285652

37500

234930

285652

37500

234930

285652

37500

234930

558082
3515191
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